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Holidays  
 
 

 From To 

Holiday 1 Saturday 22nd  October 2022 
26th Rabi Awwal 1444 
Leave after: 11:00am 

Sunday 30th  October 2022 
4th Rabi uthani 1444 
Return before 5:00pm 

Holiday 2 Saturday 17th December  2022 
27th Jamaad Oula 1444 
Leave after: 00:11ام  

Sunday 1st  January 2023 
8th Jamaad uthani 1444 
Return before 5:00pm 

Holiday 3 Saturday 11th  February 2023 
20th Rajab 1444 
Leave after: 11:00am 

Sunday 19th February 2023 
28th Rajab 1444 
Return before 5:00pm 

Ramadhan Break 
Year 7 - 8 

Saturday 18th March 2023 
25th Sha’baan 1444  
Leave after: 11.00am 

Wednesday 26th April 2023 
5th  Shawwaal 1444 
Return before 5:00pm 

Ramadan Break 
Year 9 and above 

Saturday 1st April 2023 
10th Ramadhan 1444  
Leave after: 11.00am 

Wednesday 26th April 2023 
5th  Shawwaal 1444 
Return before 5:00pm 

Eid ul Adha Saturday 24th June 2023 
5th Dhul Hijjah 1444 
Leave after: 11.00am 

Sunday 2nd July 2023 
13th Dhul Hijjah 1444 
Return before 5:00pm 

End of year Saturday 12th August 2023 
25th Muharram 1445 
Leave after: 11:00am 

Sunday 3rd September 2023 
17th Safar 1445 
Return before 5:00pm 

 

 

Other 
 

New pupils Interview  Saturday 14th January 2023 / 21st Jamaad Thaani 1444 AH 

Khatm - e - Bukhari Sunday 16th July 2023 / 27th Dhul Hijjah 1444 AH 
 

 

Please note: 
 

 Due to GCSE/A Level Examinations Ramadan holiday dates may change.  

 For any type of leave during term time please complete an absence request form. 

 Students and parents are reminded to ensure punctuality on both leaving and return times for all types of leave 
 Please note dates and timings may be subject to change.  

 Any types of absence during term time are to be made through a written request. 
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